PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ray M. Parkhurst	06/28/2007
Ede Enobakhare	06/28/2007
Jin W. Cho	06/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TriQuint Semiconductor, Inc.
Street Address:	2300 N.E. Brookwood Parkway
City:	Hillsboro
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97124

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11770232

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)830-2717

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-830-2700

Email: steven@boothudall.com
Correspondent Name: Steven J. Laureanti

Address Line 1: 1155 W. Rio Salado Pkwy., Ste. 101

Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TQ.0102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven J. Laureanti

Total Attachments: 4

500307028

source=executedassign#page1.tif source=executedassign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0688 \$40.00 11//0

OP \$40

source=executedassign#page3.tif source=executedassign#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0689

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **Ray M. Parkhurst**, having a correspondence address of 2373 NW 185th Avenue #175, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, **Ede Enobakhare**, having a correspondence address of 8572 SW Charlotte Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, and **Jin W. Cho**, having a correspondence address of 1425 NE 61st Avenue #202, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, have invented a new and useful

RF SATURATION VOLTAGE SENSOR

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being identified as Attorney Docket No. **TQ.0102**.

WHEREAS, **TriQuint Semiconductor**, **Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Oregon, having a correspondence address at 2300 N.E. Brookwood Parkway, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in said invention, applications, and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications filed therefor, and any patents that may issue thereon, including any provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, reexamination, and international applications, and any patents that may issue thereon, and including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. TQ.0102 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0690

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute the set forth below.	nis Patent Application Assignment on the dates
Date: 6-28-07	Ray M. Parkhurst
STATE OF OREGON §	
COUNTY OF Washington §	
and for the State and County aforesaid, pe	ersonally appeared Ray M. Parkhurst , known signed and sealed the foregoing instrument of free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL L. BRIMER NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON GOMMISSION NO. 37444 1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 9, 2007	Chew J. Brumi Notary Public, State of Oregon My Commission Expires: Nov. 9, 2007
	· ·

Date: 6/28/07	Mubalhea
	Ede Enobakhare
STATE OF OREGON §	
COUNTY OF Or Washington \$	
On this 28 day of June	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public
	aid, personally appeared Ede Enobakhare , above who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and acknowledged the same to	
(1,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,0	
OFFICIAL SEAL CHERYL L. BRIMER	Chuyl L. Brimi
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 37444 1 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 9, 2007	Notary Publie, State of Oregon
MAT COMMINGUISTER THE COMMINGU	My Commission Expires:
	Nov. 9, 2007

Jin W. Cho
, 2007, before me, a Notary Public sonally appeared Jin W. Cho , known to ed and sealed the foregoing instrument, act and deed.
Churl J. Brumi Notary Public, State of Oregon My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 07/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 019505 FRAME: 0693